
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Sitio Pospos, Brgy. Caluttit 
Bontoc, Mountain Province 

INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 
ITB No. 17-001 

SOURCE OF FUND: 2017 SEP GAA FUND 

The Mountain Province Electric Cooperative, Inc. (MOPRECO) through its Bids and 
Awards Committee intends to apply the sum as specified below being the approved 
budget for the contract (ABC) to payments under various ITBs. 

The MOPRECO now invite interested bidders to submit eligibility documents and to 
bid for the hereunder list of bidding project. 

Item/ Description Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) in Php 

ITB No. 17-001 DISTRIBUTION LINE 
Labor Material Contract for the Construction of Distribution 
Line of 60 Sitio's under 2017 Sitio Electrification Program (SEP) 
Project. The project is divided into various lots and will be 
BIDDED OUT PER LOT with the following details: 

1. Lot 1 (Municipality of Barlig, Natonin, Sagada) PhP2,975,045.84 
2. Lot 2 (Municipality of Paracelis) PhP8,52 l, 176.67 
3. Lot 3 Supply and Deliverv of Electrical Materials PhP14,669, 105.52 
4. Lot 4 (Municipality of Sagada) PhP5,789,900.32 
5. Lot 5 (Municipality of Bauko and Tadian) PhP21,054,594.31 
6. Lot 6 (Municipality of Bontoc) PhP?,084,545.67 

TOTAL PhP60,094,368.33 

Th h dul f B"dd" A ti ·t· fi 11 e sc e eo 1 mg C vi 1es is as o ows:

ACTNITIES SCHEDULE 
A. Advertisement/ Posting August 02, 2017 
B. Issuance and Availability of Bid August 02, 2017-August 21, 2017 at 9:45 am
Documents
C. Pre-bid Conference Amrnst 09, 2017 ( 10:00 am) at MOPRECO Office 
D. Issuance of Supplemental Bid August 12, 2017
Bulletin(if any)
E. Submission/Opening of Bids August 21, 2017 (10:00 am) at MOPRECO Office 
F. Bid Evaluation This shall be in accordance with the prescribed period 
G. Post Qualification allowed in the revised IRR of R.A. no. 9184 
H. Notice of Award

Contact Person: Glyndon M. Wawey 
BAC Chairman 

MOPRECO Pospos Caluttit, Bontoc Mountain Province 
09212738932 

bontocmopreco semvahoo.com 
bontoc mopreco@yahoo.com.ph 

Other Information: 

Bid documents are available at the MOPRECO Cashiering Section, Government Center, 
Poblacion, Bontoc, Mountain Province with the following cost: 

1 million to 5 million PhPS,000.00 
6 million to 10 million PhPl0,000.00 
11 million to 25 million Php25,000.00 

Bid documents will be released upon payment of the said amount corresponding to the 
ABC of the lot being bidded out. 

MOPRECO reserves the right to reject any bid, to declare the bidding failure, not to 
award the contract, to annul the bidding process and to reject all bids at anytime prior 
to contract awards, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders. 
Furthermore, the MOPRECO reserves the right to waive any minor defects or formality 
and to accept the proposal most advantageous to the Cooperative. 

GLYN Q\! AWEY
R�

0

lt!11Erc,nn 


